FLYG Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc.
Flygt Products

a xylem brand

Section 2

Pump Information



xylem

Let’s Solve Water

NP 3171 SH 3~ 277

Technical specification

1) Head
240

8 8 3

adiiliianbeiinisi

g

5 8% 3

silisieliiaslinnitandalia

7 180mm

Mote: Pefvre mighl nol cormpdpand 1o the currénl configuration

Genaral

Patented sell cleaning semi=open channed impeler, ideal for pl.lmpmq in
wasle water applcations. Possibie to be upgraded with Guide

for ev en batber clogging resistance. Modular based design with high

Wé adapialion grade.
03 — - — e — -
= Impeller
ad pelar rnlunll Harm-Iron ™
1] 100 00 300 400 500 EDO TOD BDO [Uﬁgp.rr‘;‘ D et 3 1518 inch
Suction llngi- mmelar 100 mm
Wiahas, puw Curvn acoonivag for B90 §9060 gracle 7 e | or 2 Impesr diamaler 180 mm
Mumber of blades z
Installation: P - Semil parmanent, Wet — — — p—
Motor
" il . . Motor B NIIT1.065 25.18-20W A5hp
— = —— Siatol vanant ]
re———— F requanoy &0 Hz
- L Rated voitage 450 v
Tt Mumbar of poies 2
| | Sk Rated ¢ 35 hp
A ¥ ot
) l{'s '::i Rated currmat 40 A
1 Starting curment Tz A
W B Rated 8peed 3530 rpen
= Powad | actor
- 11 Load 0.8t
b | 34 Load 0.8%
112 Load na2
Efficioncy
| ap—— 11 Load 91.0 %
= Nl 34 Load 815 %
¥ . ¥ 172 Load 2.0 %
] Fi ki dn} — - - -
= ' f Configuration
F Hi H
T3
1
Progect Presecd 1D Croaled by | Craated on Last update

| 20140630



xylem

Let's Sobve Water

NP 3171 SH 3~ 277 o —

Performance curva

Pump Motor

Dischamge Flange Diameter 3 15/16 inch Motor 8 M3171.085 25-18-2AA-W 35hp Powar factor
Suction Flanga Diametar 100 mm Stator vadant g 111 Load 0,91
Impailer diamater T Fresquancy 60 Hz 34 Load .89
Mumber of blades 2 Rated vollage 460 i2load  0.82
Mumbear of poles
Phases Efficiancy
Rated powar 35 hp 1M1 Load 81.0 %
:Elﬂdﬂmﬂ g;.n. 34 Load 5%
tarting Gsmenl 12 Load 92.0 %
Rated peed 3530 pm

TIIJ'

[f] a o o o o o o T T

120
110

40
30
20~
10

77 1861 33.7 %
!1.1r1'-

23T 180mm {F1)

]
|Shafl power P2
el Powear input P1 277 180mm (P2}
244 226 hp
: = — ; . |

20" 20.8 hp
16
‘MPSH-valuaes 77 180mm
It} 1
30
201
— e 13.7h
103 140 US g.p.m —
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 [US g.p.m.]
Walir, pure Curve according ko 150 5008 grach 2 anras 1o 2

Praject | Project ID | Crested by | Croated on Last update
| | 2014-08-30



xylem

Let’s Sobee Water

NP 3171 SH 3~ 277
Duty Analysis

Pum

[ty :Head
245 |
240
235
2304
225
220
2155
210
205
200
1952
190
185
1804
175
1703
1653
1603
15653
150-
145+
140
135
130
125
120
1152
1104
1053
100
85

277 180mm

198

1] 100
it ;o

individual pump

ISystem

Progeet

Head
1=k

Flow
HOUSgam

200

Shaft power  Flow

Project 1D

1WuSgam

Head
-1

600

Shaft power  Hyd off.

E L

| Croated by

f

oo 800

[US g.p.m.]

P.mmwn: 150 R606 gracie 2 ane {or

Specific
snargy

T

Croated on
| 2014-08-30

0 VLS MG

WPSHre
1378

‘lnilupﬁﬂt



xylem

Let’s Sohve Water
NP 3171 SH 3~ 277 e
VFD Curve

() iHead
240

207

105

g EEl’llrt:iam'.jr

%) Total effciency m—— _\
I T
=8 15 m

el “Shaft power B2 : m— R LR EFH

253 Powar input P1
3 :

-
o

salidielininlaniikes

=
LE =]

|ﬁi’ms&+uuun P it
2 7=

2ﬂ§ i
15— — =
105
2
0 100 200 300 400 500 800 700 800 [US g.p.m]
W ater, pure Curve acoording K £50 9005 grace 2 s 1o 2

Project | Projct 1D Craated try | Groated an Last update
| 2014-08-30



xylem

Let's Sobve Water

NP 3171 SH 3~ 277 T

VFD Analysis

fry sHead
245
240 °
235
230
2251
2202
2153
210
208

168 ft

51 140 US g p.m.

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800  [USgpm)
Watwr, pure Curve ceordiog i (50 808 grave 2 arvam 1ox 3

Individual pump Total

running Specific
1System Frequancy Flow Haead Shaft power Flow Head Shaft power Hyd eff. Bnergy NPSHre

200 BAWUS MGTIAT R

B0z MiUSgam 1588 28 S HER it} R
H 4 IEUSH vy o 2100 BAWUS MGI1LER

Progoct Progact 1D Crealed by | Created on Last update
| 2014-08-30



Individual Parts List ™

NP 3171 SH

Serial No 3171.095 1460021-22

6102 -

FIE#_\

a xylem brand



Dataplate

Flygt NP 3171 SH Date: 2015-01-25
Serial No: 3171.095 1460021 -22

A
F A- =
B [ o
| |
P [~ rl——————— ==
\ != 171.095-1460021 i
Madd in Sweden = 31710050152 1277 | |
P — e DAL O, oL Jumunt S T
O L ________

(pitsts sl by

G l‘ EDHZJL 2 W_ﬂE_hpTIE}EE m 1L I'u'lax 41]
G0V 092
o 7 Ty Gy &
S0

'/// 7T \\\‘\\

M N OP
Dataplate inturpralaﬂun.
A Serigl number M Degrea of protection
B Product code + Number N Raled current
C Curv code / Propeller code O Railed speed
D Country of origin P Max. submergance
E Product number Q Direction of rotation R=right, L=left
F Additional information R Duty class
G Phase; Type of current; Freguency S Duty factor
H Raled vollage T Product weight
I Thermal protection U Locked rolor code letler
J  Thermal class V Power factor
K Rated shaft power X Max. ambient lemperalure
L International standard Y Motified body
Only for EN-approved Ex-products ?:IU

Z Read Installation Manual Em.: DT |
(1kg =22 pound, 1 Lil=0.26 US gallon, 1| = 0,22 UK gallon) § = &
Recommended spare parts: é@
See REC. column: A = Parts for inspection and maintenance i, —=

B = Paris for major overhaul

For service;

To ensure long operating life use Flygl Bearing Grease 90 20 61 (Cartridge).
Lubrication kit 84 15 40 contains two 90 20 61 and one B4 15 30 (Grease gun).

The Q-ring kit contains a full sel of O-rings. Position no 800,

The Basic Repair kits contain both inner and outer Mechanical seals,
bearings and a C-ring kit. Position no 900,

A complete set of tools can be ordered for repair and maintenance work, i.e.
standard hand tools and special tools for seal change and hydraulic-end use.
Order:

This partlist can be used as an order form by marking out the number of parts in the
Qty/Order column.

Please send or fax the form to your Flygt representative.

2(10)



Parts List

Flygt NP 3171 SH
Serial No 3171.095 1460021 -22

Item no Partno Type Rec  Denomination Qty/ord.
1 6510500 Lifting handle 1
2 830453 Hex.socket hd screw M12X45-A4-80 2
7 834552 Cable tia 292X3.5 MM 1
[ 834559 Cable tie 200X2 4 PA 6/6 -55+105 1
8 630 68 00 Data plate USE 6306801 AS SPARE PART 2
8 630 7000 Certificate plate FM 2
9 816546 Marking plate 1
g B39350 Marking strip 5-GW(T1,T2.T15,T16) 1
9 839351 Marking strip W5,V5,U5 V2 W1,U2ViwzU 1
9 7732900 Connectlion plate 1
10 822088 Drive screw 4X5-A2/A4 [
11 8200 11 Hex.socket hd screw MBX12-A2-T0 2
13 642 16 00 Earthing plate 1
23 94 19 81 Mator cable subcab 16.6 m
24 642 17 01 (Ex) Entrance flange ]
26 8304 53 Hex.socket hd screw M12X45-44-80 2
N 827463 C-ring 49.5X3 NBR 1
az 650 87 01 (Ex) Entrance cover 1
a3 B2 7492 O-ring 194.3X5.7 NBR 1
3s 8304 53 Hex.socket hd screw M12X45-A4-80 4
45 820011 Hex.socket hd screw MEX12-A2-70 2
53 8200 11 Hex socket hd screw MEX12-A2-70 2
53 820011 Hex.socket hd screw MEX12-A2-T0 2
54 651 04 00 Rail 1
56 642 16 00 Earthing plate 2
60 8256 25 Spring washer 71.5X59X0.55 MM 1
61 833016 Ball bearing 30X72X30.2 MM 1
69 650 90 05 (Ex) Stator housing 1
72 827497 O-ring 239.5X5.7 NER 1
73 647 45 00 (Ex) Shaft unit 1
79 647 4301 Stator 25-18-2a 1
82 650 93 01 Cooling jacket 1
a3 827499 O-ring 259.3X5.7 NBR 1
84 B27505 O-ring 339.3X5.7 NBR 1
101 650 51 00 Cable unit FLS10 1
103 663 04 00 (Ex) Level sensor FLS10 1
Ordered by:
0311011 | R Ty L £ ] e R Ry TRl s BT | o —



Parts List

Item no Partno Type  Rec  Denomination Qtylord.
105 650 80 01 (Ex) Bearing holder 1
107 8259 12 Retaining ring SGA 55 1
108 824419 Supporting washer 55X68X3 2
109 833021 Ball bearing 3311A-2Z/C3VT113 1
110 B3 0763 Retaining ring 120/2,85 1
120 642 1300 Plug 1
122 B2 76 85 O-ring 1743 NBR 1
129 650 78 00 Seal housing cover 1
130 827859 O-ring 290X3 NBR 1
13 827505 O-ring 339.3X5.7T NER 1
133 8304 53 Hex.socket hd screw M12X45-A4-80 6
141 619 64 30 Mechanical seal DIAM.45 PLUGIN 1
145 8304 58 Hex. socket hd screw M16X60-A4-80 4
153 6813100 Insert ring 1
158 704 3565 Impeller 1
162 82 3800 Plain washer STAINLESS STEEL A4 i
168 83 04 66 Hex socket hd screw M12X80-A4-80 1
186 704 63 00 Insert ring 1
193 8304 56 Hex.socket hd screw M10X35-A4-80 3
200 7046103 Pump housing 1
200.4 83 04 56 Hex.socket hd screw M10X35-A4-80 2
200.5 828193 O-ring 44,2X5,7 FPM 1
2006 648 00 00 Cover 1
208 65108 00 Sliding bracket 1
229 667 4001 Sticker 2
232 835358 Terminal clamp WDUE/M10 |
233 83 53 61 Terminal clamp WDU16,1000V G
234 83 53 67 Cross connection WQV16/2 3
234 650 20 02 Cross connection WQV16/10 1
235 83 53 54 End support WEW 35/2 2
236 8353 50 Partition 1
238 650 84 01 El.lead through unit 1
240 607 48 04 Spring 1
241 82 74 95 C-ring 219.3X5.7 NBR 1
242 650 88 11 (Ex) Adapter 1
243 83 04 61 Hex.socket hd screw M12X25-A4-80 2
245 B2 7505 Q-ring 339.3X5.7T NER 1
246 g2 78 59 O-ring 290X3 NBR 1
247 829570 O-ring 92X4 FPM 1
248 6082701 Strip 1
249 B2 32 50 Clip 1
251 642 1300 Plug 2
252 82 76 85 Q-ring 17X3 NER 2

Ordered by:
MDA i e e Bl maninieia Bl anags Erabes s



Parts List

Item no Partno Type Rec  Denomination Qtylord
253 650 94 01 Cooling jacket 1
254 651 06 01 Flow diffusor 1
256 608 42 00 Wire bow 4
258 7201500 Sleeve unit 1
258.1 643 66 00 Adjustment screw 1
258.2 6510301 Sleeve 1
264 824082 Plain washer (32}-34 MM 4
265 841803 Seal sleeve (23)-26 MM 2
266 5897 96 02 Sleave 1
267 7250600 Plug 3
270 6083100 Lock washer 1
313 B27172 O-ring 71.2X3 FPM 1
335 B353 77 Terminal clamp WPE 2,5 WS 1
336 8342 36 End sleeve 0.75 MM2, L=6 MM 2
800 82 96 96 O-ring kit STANDARD 1
900 657 1701 Basic repair kit 1
901 90 37 08 Monopropylene glycol "DOWCAL N 51
912 8276 85 O-ring 17X3 NBR 3
82 70 86 Cap 6X16 PVC 1
8297 74 Cap 24X45 MM PVC 1
830453 Hex.socket hd screw M12X45-A4-80 4
802912 Top coat 07l
Ordered by:
LT, 1) T - P G LN Aal i 7 [ -] LR - Date:.....cocnmirannnns



Exploded View

METTE

6(10)



Hydraulic Parts

N_3171 SH

153

131

333z

7(10)



Connection

FP/NP 3171

209 210

B(10)



Notes

9{(10)



Xylem |'zilam|

1) The tissue in plants that brings water upward from the roots
2) A leading global water technology company

We're 12,900 people unified in a common purpose: crealing innovative
solutions to meet our world's water needs. Developing new technologies
that will improve the way water is used, conserved, and reused in tha
future is central to our work. We move, treat, analyze, and return water to
the environment, and we help people use water efficiently, in their
homes, buildings, factories and farms. In more than 150 countries, we
have strong, long-standing relationships with customers who know us for
our powerful combination of laading product brands and applications
expertise, backed by a legacy of innovation,

For more infarmation on how Xylem can help you, go to xyleminc.com

XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS U.S A INC
14125 SOUTH BRIDGE CIRCLE

CHARLOTTE, NC 28273
UsA

Telephone No: T04-4099700

WIe m Kylem Water Solutions Manufacturing AB

361 80 Emmaboda
Sweden

Tel: +46 471 24 70 00
Fax: +46 471 24 74 01

Let's Solve Water





